mitted herewith, laying out a park at Coney Island, bounded as follows : On the 
east by West 5th street, on the south by the Atlantic Ocean, on the north by a 
line parallel to and distant two hundred feet southerly from Surf avenue, and on 
the West by a line parallel to, or nearly so, and distant one hundred sixty-seven 
and one-half (167/2) feet easterly from West 10th street, in the Borough of Brooklyn, 
City of New York; and be it further 

Resolved, That the Corporation Counsel be and hereby is directed to institute 
proceedings on behalf of The City of New York, to acquire by condemnation the